

Listed on:- 24.09.2014
Registrar Court No.:- 1
Item No.:- 20

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 523 AND 5615 OF 2012

**AVNIJA PROPERTIES LTD.
NOW M/S D.C. LTD. ETC.**

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRINL. SEC. TRANSPORT DEPT. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information that in the matters above-mentioned service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Original Record is available. Notice for filing Statement of Case was issued to Counsel for the Appellants on 2nd June, 2014 in both the matters but Statement of Case has not been filed.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocate
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR