

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 523/2012

AVNIJA PROPERTIES LTD.NOW M/S D.C.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINL.SEC.TRANSPORT DEPT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5615/2012

Date : 24/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ranjitha Ramchandran, aDv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.  
Mr A Mukunda Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matters falls under complete category. Registry to  
process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar